

Stockholm 2 December 2016

(page 1 of 1)

## **PRESSRELEASE**

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Intrum Justitia may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Friday December 2, 2016 at 08:00 a.m. CET.

## Glass Lewis recommends shareholders to vote for the combination of Intrum Justitia and Lindorff

Glass Lewis, a leading international proxy advisor, has recommended shareholders to vote in favour of the Board of Director's proposal to the EGM to approve the combination between Intrum Justitia and Lindorff and to issue new shares to the shareholders of Lindorff.

This follows the decision by proxy advisor ISS on November 28 to also recommend shareholders to vote in favour.

For more information ahead of the EGM on December 14, please see www.intrum.com.

For further information, please contact:

Erik Forsberg, CFO Tel: + 46 8 546 102 02

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group, offering comprehensive services, including purchase of receivables, designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Founded in 1923, Intrum Justitia has some 3,850 employees with business operations in 19 markets. Consolidated revenues amounted to SEK 5.6 billion in 2015. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2002. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com